
Unique Auctions Catalogue 24 Sep 2017
1001 A pair of gold earrings and other jewellery £10.00 - £20.00
1002 A 9ct gold pendant on chain £20.00 - £30.00
1003 A Bryant & May advertising matchbox of Maunche Hotel, Sheffield £10.00 - £20.00
1004 An owl shaped snuff box £20.00 - £30.00
1005 6 costume jewellery rings, 2 pairs of earrings and a polished stone pendant £20.00 - £30.00
1006 A Tahitan pearl pendant on chain and 2 rings (one set Indicolite and the other with possible sky blue topaz) £20.00 - £30.00
1007 2 morganite rings and a peridot ring set in silver £20.00 - £30.00
1008 A colour change florite set silver ring £30.00 - £40.00
1009 A rhinestone jewelled collar necklace and a multi coloured crystal bracelet £25.00 - £35.00
1010 A string of pearls mounted on silver gilt £25.00 - £35.00
1011 A loyal service badge, a silver pendant with chain and a bracelet £40.00 - £60.00
1012 3 very small spoons (2 with imps), 2 silver brooches and a bar brooch £40.00 - £60.00
1013 2 silver pendants on chains, a bracelet, an Alsation head brooch and a Canada maple leaf brooch £50.00 - £70.00
1014 A Royal Life saving society medal awarded to M Nicholls, July 1938 £40.00 - £60.00
1015 A pair of silver cuff links decorated with eagles and a Danish silver brooch £40.00 - £60.00
1016 A 9ct gold 5 stone ring, size Q £30.00 - £40.00
1017 2 9ct gold rings £30.00 - £40.00
1018 6 silver and enamel brooches £50.00 - £70.00
1019 A pocket watch and a Victorian coin brooch £20.00 - £30.00
1020 A heavy quality silver pendant and silver chain of a young woman with a draped dress £50.00 - £60.00
1021 2 Butler and Wilson bracelets, one being all cultured pearls and the other tutti fruiti design £20.00 - £30.00
1022 2 nice quality heavy silver bracelets, one being fashioned as hearts £40.00 - £60.00
1023 2 pairs of silver earrings, one being hoops and the other pendants £25.00 - £35.00
1024 A pair of silver turquoise set earrings £15.00 - £20.00
1025 A pair of silver and turquoise ear pendants £15.00 - £20.00
1026 A pair of silver pendant earrings set lapis lazuli £20.00 - £30.00
1027 A Wedgwood silver cameo pendant and matching 

silver cameo ring in original boxes £30.00 - £40.00
1028 A mixed lot of jewellery including some silver items, bangle, chain, earrings etc £30.00 - £40.00
1029 A Butler and Wilson large butterfly brooch, coloured paste set £20.00 - £30.00
1030 7 pairs of ear pendants including 4 silver £20.00 - £30.00
1031 2 pairs of 9ct gold ear pendants £80.00 - £120.00
1032 A diamond and ruby set 9ct gold ring, hall marked for Chester 1910 £130.00 - £150.00
1033 A large quantity of assorted jewellery including a chilli pepper bracelet, necklaces, earrings etc £25.00 - £35.00
1034 A 9ct gold pendant set topaz £25.00 - £35.00
1035 An 18ct gold diamond set ring dated London 1958 £180.00 - £220.00
1036 A gold silver band ring set with a full hoop of white stoned £35.00 - £45.00
1037 A quantity of old necklaces including some silver £35.00 - £45.00
1038 A 9ct rose gold ring set with an opal coloured stone £25.00 - £35.00
1039 2 pairs of cultured pearl ear studs and 5 silver studs £15.00 - £20.00
1040 A Seiko ladies wrist watch and a Sekonda ladies wrist watch £10.00 - £20.00
1041 7 pairs of old spectacles 4 being in cases £40.00 - £60.00
1042 A USA silver 3 cent 1853, 5 half dimes 1837-1860 and 2 nickel 5 cents 1867-1890 £30.00 - £50.00
1043 4 USA silver half dollars being 1902, 1942, 1953 and 1954 together with an 1877 'Liberty' dollar £60.00 - £80.00
1044 A Tunisia copper 6 nasri AH1273, a 2 Kharub AH1281 and an 8 Kharub, mint, Birmingham £10.00 - £20.00
1045 A Sweden 1/6 ore 1718, a 1 ore 1778, a quarter skilling 1806, a half skilling 1803, a 5 ore 1858 and a 1 ore 1898 £30.00 - £40.00
1046 10 Swaziland silver emalangen 1975, a Seychelles silver 25 rupees, A Singapore silver 5 dollars and a Solomon Islands silver 10 dollar £50.00 - £70.00
1047 A South African bronze 1898, a silver 3d 1892, A sixpence 1896, a shilling 1892, a two shilling 1897 and a crown 1897 £20.00 - £30.00
1048 A Seychelles silver rupee 1939, a 25 rupee 1977 jubilee and a Queen Mother rupee 1994 £40.00 - £60.00
1049 A 5 Russian silver Zolotniks 1900, a 15 Zolotniks 1878, a 1 rouble 1891, A 10 Kopeks 1915 and 2 x 15 kopeks 1915/1916 £30.00 - £40.00
1050 A Russian 'Ivan the Terrible' half kopek 1584, A 
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silver rouble 1898 and copper quarter kopeks 1735 and 2 1757 £20.00 - £30.00
1051 A Philippines silver 50 centavos 1944, 2 x 20 centavos 1968 and 2 x 10 centavos 1945 £10.00 - £15.00
1052 A Peru silver 1 sol 1894, a 1/5th sol 1868 and a 1 sol 1926 £20.00 - £30.00
1053 A silver Panama 1 bolbao 1947, 2 half bolbao 1930 & 1966, 1/10 bolbao 1962 and 5 centimes 1904 £20.00 - £30.00
1054 3 Norway silver 10 ore 1883, 1889, 1901, a 25 ore 1900, a 50 ore 1877, a 25 ore 1907 and a rare date copper 5 ore 1908 £20.00 - £30.00
1055 4 New Zealand Pennies "Walters Auckland", Smith, E Reece and Barley £30.00 - £40.00
1056 A Liberia silver 1 dollar 1962, a copper nickel 1996, A Star Trek dollar and a 5 Dollar Year of the Tiger £10.00 - £20.00
1057 2 Kenya Mombasa coins, A British East Africa coin 1888 and a Luxemburg silver 20 franks £10.00 - £20.00
1058 2 Republic of Ireland copper tokens and 8 silver coins £15.00 - £20.00
1059 12 19th century Russian copper coins £10.00 - £20.00
1060 A mixed lot of world coins including Canada, India etc together with bank notes from Nigeria, Cameroon and Zaire/Congo £20.00 - £30.00
1061 18 cased sets of British, Falklands and Channel Islands coins together with a quantity of loose UK coins £20.00 - £30.00
1062 15 cased British coin proof collection and Millennium collection £20.00 - £30.00
1063 An 18kt white gold milligrain ring set with 14 diamonds, approximate size M £80.00 - £120.00
1064 A quantity of yellow metal jewellery including necklaces, bracelet, a pair of earrings, a ladies Accurist wrist watch, one other, a pendant watch and a wooden box £20.00 - £30.00
1065 A boxed 1970's Citizen 7 wrist watch £15.00 - £25.00
1066 An ivory figure of a man a/f, a signed netsuke and 3 bone trinket boxes £30.00 - £40.00
1067 A male and female fertility symbol figures believed to be from Cambodia or Burma, a/f £60.00 - £80.00
1068 A Baltic amber bracelet £40.00 - £60.00
1069 A boxed Benson & Hedges pen and rule set
1070 A collection of Police memorabilia including Hull badge £10.00 - £20.00
1071 A cased set of cuff links with matching collar studs set with seed pearls and another pair of cuff links £20.00 - £30.00
1072 A Victorian turquoise jewellery set in original case £50.00 - £60.00

1073 A genuine pearl necklace with 14ct gold clasp and smoky quartz drop £20.00 - £30.00
1074 A 19th century police whistle on chain £20.00 - £30.00
1075 A Boston school medallion, 2 bottle openers and a wood carving £10.00 - £20.00
1076 84 foreign bank notes including Portugal, Thailand, Germany, Egypt, India etc £20.00 - £30.00
1077 A mixed lot of coins and 3 old bank notes £10.00 - £20.00
1078 A large lot of various crowns etc £10.00 - £20.00
1079 A lacquered glove box and contents £15.00 - £20.00
1080 A stylish brass/bronze bust of a lady on plinth £40.00 - £60.00
1081 2 Royal Doulton figures being Beachcomber, 2487 and Dream maker 2283 £20.00 - £30.00
1082 A pair of 19th century Staffordshire man and woman figures together with a pair of clown figures £15.00 - £20.00
1083 A Beswick horse and a Beswick owl £20.00 - £30.00
1084 A pair of 19th century Italian figures £15.00 - £20.00
1085 An Edwardian mantel clock with enamel dial, in working order £30.00 - £40.00
1086 An Edwardian mantel clock with brass mounts, in working order £30.00 - £40.00
1087 A Victorian lacquered mantel clock in working order £50.00 - £60.00
1088 A large silver basket marked 'STERLING' bearing the makers mark for F W Whiting, weight approximately 35 oz / 1060g £280.00 - £320.00
1089 2 Victorian brass horse stirrups, possibly Spanish,(not a pair) £20.00 - £30.00
1090 A sewing box and contents £10.00 - £20.00
1091 A pair of WW1 or WW2 jack boots £20.00 - £30.00
1092 An oak 2 bottle tantalus with key £20.00 - £30.00
1093 Approximately 54 pieces of crested china (some a/f) £20.00 - £30.00
1094 An early 20th century bracket clock £30.00 - £40.00
1095 A large glass water pitcher with interior ice holder £30.00 - £40.00
1096 An 8 day silver dial Edwardian mantel clock, in working order £30.00 - £40.00
1097 A violin with bow (no makers label) £10.00 - £20.00
1098 2 Royal Doulton figurines, Emma and Thinking of you £10.00 - £20.00
1099 A Doulton Lambeth loving cup £10.00 - £20.00
1100 A pair of table lamps with Tiffany style shades £20.00 - £30.00
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1101 A large Royal Doulton series ware platter of Tony Welller £15.00 - £20.00
1102 A Capo di Monte figure group of Romeo and Juliet, a/f £20.00 - £30.00
1103 In excess of 85 pieces of Goss crested china £30.00 - £40.00
1104 A large Chinese underglaze blue plate £40.00 - £60.00
1105 A 19th century metal figure of a farm worker on plinth £20.00 - £30.00
1106 A framed and glazed set of 3 WW1 medals for the Battle of Verdun in oval frame £30.00 - £40.00
1107 An Edwardian decanter and glasses £15.00 - £20.00
1108 A brass fish on plinth with bronzed finish £10.00 - £20.00
1109 5 pieces of ruby glass £10.00 - £20.00
1110 A framed and glazed lake and mountain scene in watercolour, signed but signature obscured by mount £20.00 - £30.00
1111 A Royal Doulton Edwardian Iris pattern flo blue 3 section hors d'ouvre dish £20.00 - £30.00
1112 A pair of carved soapstone bookends £10.00 - £20.00
1113 A pair of Russian enamel coffee cans stamped 'Made in USSR' with glass liners £10.00 - £20.00
1114 A quantity of 9ct gold items £20.00 - £30.00
1115 A silver compact, a silver Albert and a silver identity bracelet £20.00 - £30.00
1116 A framed miniature portrait of Napoleon £20.00 - £30.00
1117 A 9ct gold wedding band 2.3 gms, an 18ct gold ring 3.8 gms and a pair of yellow metal earrings £50.00 - £80.00
1118 2 9ct gold rings, one set amethyst and sapphire, gross weight 6.2 gms+ £80.00 - £120.00
1119 A 9ct gold ring set 'flamed' garnets, 2 shoulder and a large central garnet.  Gross weight e.9 gms £40.00 - £60.00
1120 A 9ct gold neck chain. 19.8 gms £140.00 - £200.00
1121 An 1823 George VI double sovereign (two pounds) non-proof coin with edge inscription and partial mount £500.00 - £600.00
1122 A 9ct gold ring set with diamond £50.00 - £70.00
1123 A 9ct gold ring set Moonstone £50.00 - £70.00
1124 An 18ct gold ring with small diamond, HM Birmingham 1917 £20.00 - £30.00
1125 A Victoria 1887 silver half crown featuring Jubilee head £10.00 - £20.00
1126 A fine Butler and Wilson flower bead necklace £20.00 - £30.00
1127 A 9ct gold slave bangle, 13.6 gms £100.00 - £150.00

1128 A boxed Cassiar jade figure of a polar bear with fish £10.00 - £20.00
1129 A continental silver sugar sifter spoon (32 gms), a Georgian 1891/20 jam spoon and a silver caddy spoon (2 = 28 gms) £25.00 - £35.00
1130 A pair of silver sugar nips, silver teaspoon and 4 silver salt spoons, 58 gms £20.00 - £30.00
1131 5 Georgian silver spoons, HM London 1787/88. 163 gms £40.00 - £60.00
1132 4 Georgian silver forks, London 1828/29, 142 gms £35.00 - £45.00
1133 5 silver spoons, 120 gms £30.00 - £40.00
1134 4 fountain pens, 2 by Parker and 2 by Sheaffer together with an ivory handled combination knife and pencil with London and Metric scales along handle £10.00 - £20.00
1135 A yellow metal bracelet and necklace set with rubies and diamonds £50.00 - £70.00
1136 A 9ct gold ladies accurist wrist watch on 9ct gold strap £80.00 - £120.00
1137 A silver photo frame a/f, a silver mirror a/f and a silver embossed rouge pot, Birmingham 1902/03 £20.00 - £30.00
1138 An ivory lion and an ivory elephant £40.00 - £60.00
1139 A silver 3 piece condiment set and a silver rimmed bowl £35.00 - £45.00
1140 A mixed lot of costume jewellery including cuff links £10.00 - £20.00
1141 A Gucci wrist watch with box, in working order £25.00 - £35.00
1142 A mixed lot of costume jewellery including gold ankle chain, ladies gold wrist watch, cased faux pearls, Masonic badges etc £10.00 - £20.00
1143 11 postcards of Paris floods in January 1910 and 5 postcards of Paris Storm on 15th June 1914 £30.00 - £40.00
1144 31 Margaret W Tarrant postcards £40.00 - £60.00
1145 17 Bruce Bairnsfather Bystanders Fragments from France postcards £40.00 - £60.00
1146 In excess of 100 postcards including Humorous, Birthdays, European etc £40.00 - £60.00
1147 A 19th century lock with key £20.00 - £30.00
1148 A 19th century powder flask, a/f £10.00 - £20.00
1149 A 19th century powder flask £20.00 - £30.00
1150 A 19th century powder flask £20.00 - £30.00
1151 2 19th century leather shot/powder flasks £20.00 - £30.00
1152 A 20th century replica Blunderbus rifle £30.00 - £40.00
1153 A US army M1917 Remington sword bayonet with scabbard £20.00 - £30.00
1154 A Swedish Model 1896 Knife bayonet (AKA Swedish Mauser rifle bayonet) with scabbard and 
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frog £20.00 - £30.00
1155 A Schrade 'Old Timer' 150T hunting knife with scabbard £10.00 - £20.00
1156 A Simon & Co., Suhl bayonet with scabbard (marked on pommel J 212) £20.00 - £30.00
1157 An AKM bayonet with scabbard (possibly East German Type 1 Transitional) £20.00 - £30.00
1158 A French model 1866 'Chassepot' Yataghan blade sword bayonet (blade marked on back edge but indecipherable) £40.00 - £60.00
1159 A British SLR L1A3 knife bayonet £20.00 - £30.00
1160 A hunting knife marked 'Stainless China' complete with scabbard £10.00 - £20.00
1160 A German model KS98 'Sawback' knife bayonet (Kurzes Seitengewear) marked 'Waffenfabrik Mauser A.G. Oberndorf £200.00 - £300.00

A

1160 A Japanese National Railway Junior Official's dirk with black shagreen grip and a Japanese red cross scabbard £800.00 - £1,200.00
B

1160 A Diana repeater pistol £10.00 - £20.00C
1160 The Gat air pistol, T J Harrington & Sons, Walton, Surrey £10.00 - £20.00D
1161 A German style bayonet with scabbard and one other knife £15.00 - £20.00
1162 A German knife bayonet marked 41 Cof  (Carl Eickhorn Solingen) £25.00 - £35.00
1163 A bayonet with triangular blade £25.00 - £35.00
1164 3 German style daggers £15.00 - £20.00
1165 3 kukris with scabbards and skinning knives £20.00 - £30.00
1166 A mid 20th century middle eastern ornamental dagger £20.00 - £30.00
1167 A spike bayonet with scabbard £25.00 - £35.00
1168 A Remington bayonet (markings mostly worn) £25.00 - £35.00
1169 A French bayonet with cruciform blade and scabbard (number worn on scabbard) £30.00 - £40.00
1170 A French model 1874 'Gras' bayonet engraved Mre D'Armes de St. Etienne, Aout 1876, with scabbard (numbers do not match) £30.00 - £40.00
1171 A Yatachan type sword bayonet £30.00 - £40.00
1172 A 20th century Royal Navy officer's sword by Wilkinson Sword Ltd. £40.00 - £60.00
1173 A sword and scabbard (no markings) £40.00 - £60.00
1174 A French style machete' with brass handle £20.00 - £30.00
1175 A French model 1874 'Gras' sword bayonet marked on the back edge Mre D'Armes De St. Etienne Juillet 1877 £10.00 - £20.00
1176 A Smith & Wesson 38 CTG revolver with holder (cylinder bored out and hole in barrel) £20.00 - 

£30.00
1177 A Mauser 596 Bolo semi automatic pistol with de-activation certificate £30.00 - £40.00
1178 A Webley revolver with de-activation certificate £30.00 - £40.00
1179 A Negretti & Zambra telescope sighting No.4 (MKIII) 1915, No. 1172 £60.00 - £80.00
1180 A military dagger with Nazi Germany SS Panzer emblem and scabbard £50.00 - £70.00
1181 A military dress bayonet featuring emblems for Nazi Germany police with scabbard and frog £50.00 - £70.00
1182 A military dagger in scabbard with Nazi Germany SS symbols £250.00 - £350.00
1183 A Nazi Germany passport and ID card (Postsparbuch Deutsche Reichspost, Ausweiskarte and Wehrpass) £50.00 - £70.00
1184 A copy of Mein Kampf (My Struggle) by Adolf Hitler, printed in 1938 £100.00 - £120.00
1185 A cigarette picture card album 'Adolf Hitler Blider Aus Dem Leben Des Fuhrers' (Adolf Hitler, Pictures from the life of the leader) by Harausgegeben Vom Cigaretten/Bilderdienst £100.00 - £120.00
1186 2 volumes of Die Olympischen Spiele 1936 (The Olympic Games 1936) edited by Cigaretten-Bilderdienst, Hamburg- Bahrenfeld (cigarette pictures) £50.00 - £80.00
1187 A sword stick with brass Buddha head £25.00 - £35.00
1188 A sword stick with horn handle £25.00 - £35.00
1189 An ebony walking stick £20.00 - £30.00
1190 An unusual silver banded walking stick £20.00 - £30.00
1191 3 walking sticks with horn handles £30.00 - £50.00
1192 A Remington 870 pump action shot gun with de-activation certificate £50.00 - £60.00
1193 A photograph of Swastika flag covered bodies/coffins (possibly casualties from the battle of the river Plate on the Admiral Graf Spee 1939) £50.00 - £60.00
1194 2 Lincoln typhoid postcards (damage to top on both) £25.00 - £35.00
1195 A volume of "Memoirs of the life of Fanny Hill" or "The Career of a Woman of Pleasure" published by the Gem Publishing Company and illustrated with coloured plates £80.00 - £120.00
1196 An 1887 Queen Victoria Jubilee set of 14 values unmounted mint stamps £150.00 - £180.00
1197 A Victorian hand written recipe book by Harriet Stephenson, Lincolnshire, July 25th 1846 (Wispington) £10.00 - £20.00
1198 Approximately 100 Mabel Lucie Attwell postcards £10.00 - £20.00
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1199 Harry Potter and the Philosopher's Stone (Ted Smart, first edition, no dust jacket) and Harry Potter and the Half Blood Prince (Bloomsbury first edition, misprint on page 99, no dust jacket) £50.00 - £70.00
1200 A mixed lot including a/f snuff box, necklace etc £10.00 - £20.00
1201 A brass lantern clock and one other £10.00 - £20.00
1202 A quantity of old pens etc £10.00 - £20.00
1203 2 scent bottles, a match box holder, a corkscrew etc £10.00 - £20.00
1204 A miniature cricket bat 'England select XI, the ashes 1928, The Oval, England win by 289 runs', with signatures (facsimile) £15.00 - £20.00
1205 A mixed lot of postcards including Bamforths, comic, French bugle calls etc (approximately 200) £10.00 - £20.00
1206 A mixed lot of coins £10.00 - £20.00
1207 4 volumes of "The Mountbatten Medalic History of Great Britain and the Sea" by Franklin Mint with 100 medallions and receipts, all silver and weighting approximately 100 ounces £100.00 - £200.00
1208 A mixed lot of coins and first day covers etc £10.00 - £20.00
1209 A football cards scrap book, a cookery book (possibly Mrs Beeton) and an A.T.D.S. Housewifery and Laundry work book £10.00 - £20.00
1210 A rare Georgian candlestick, old scissors and other interesting items £20.00 - £30.00
1211 A Decca SXL 2296 'Falla The Three cornered hat' Ansermet, Decca wideband original recording, 10 o'clock £20.00 - £30.00
1212 A boxed Britain's tumbrel card, a Benbros log carrier and a Moko milk card £40.00 - £60.00
1213 A vintage miniature bar skittles and 2 other wooden items £20.00 - £30.00
1214 A Dean's Rag book Co., Ltd Flip the Frog £20.00 - £30.00
1215 A vintage 'Cupie' doll, an American Indian doll and a set of Russian nesting dolls £20.00 - £30.00
1216 2 Victorian doll house dolls £20.00 - £30.00
1217 An AM dream baby 26cm/10" and one other German porcelain doll 22cm/8" £30.00 - £40.00
1218 A German doll with porcelain head marked 'Made in Germany H 5/10' £50.00 - £70.00
1219 A French? doll with porcelain head marked 'DEP R 13/0 A' £70.00 - £90.00
1220 3 Victorian porcelain dolls £20.00 - £30.00
1221 A dolls house vintage plastic French style salon suite £20.00 - £30.00
1222 A mixed lot of farm animals, vehicles etc £20.00 - 

£30.00
1223 A 19th century oriental pot with cockerel depictions £20.00 - £30.00
1224 A Chinese lidded sugar bowl £20.00 - £30.00
1225 A circa 19th/20th century inkwell in the form of an elephant head with monkey musician finial £80.00 - £120.00
1226 A Bayard French carriage clock with movement by Duvendrey and Bloqel £70.00 - £90.00
1227 A Seth Thomas mantel clock, a/f £10.00 - £20.00
1228 A brass cherub candlestick, missing base £20.00 - £30.00
1229 A Mauchlin ware pencil box with a view of Crystal Palace, Sydenham £20.00 - £30.00
1230 A tin of foreign coins £10.00 - £20.00
1231 A box of UK and foreign coins £10.00 - £20.00
1232 A Royal Worcester pot and cover £30.00 - £40.00
1233 A rare Royal Doulton figure of Sarey Gamp, HN558 £40.00 - £60.00
1234 An Indian silver and wood bowl £20.00 - £30.00
1235 A Russian silver coffee can with the hammer and sickle and complete with glass liner £50.00 - £70.00
1236 3 silver topped glass bottles and a cordial glass £20.00 - £30.00
1237 A dog head walking stick handle £10.00 - £20.00
1238 A treacle glazed studio pottery vase, not marked (4") £2.00 - £30.00
1239 3 Royal Worcester Noddy characters being Big Ears, Mr Plod and Tessie Bear £40.00 - £60.00
1240 A ruby glass paperweight and a glass owl paperweight £10.00 - £20.00
1241 A mixed lot of coins etc £10.00 - £20.00
1242 A mixed lot of old postcards £10.00 - £20.00
1243 A vintage brass wood working plane £20.00 - £30.00
1244 An Isaac Greame metal plane £30.00 - £40.00
1245 An old Record adjustable metal plane No 5.5 and one other £20.00 - £30.00
1246 An old Miller's falls plane, a Stanley Plane and a Record Plane £20.00 - £30.00
1247 A box of 53 crowns and 5 shillings £10.00 - £20.00
1248 An original Gauthier Liedwig Lausa - Dresden camera and an Argoflex camera with cases £20.00 - £30.00
1249 A carved ivory house scene £20.00 - £30.00
1250 An early 19th century Cloissonne lidded bowl £20.00 - £30.00
1251 A silver cream jug, 110 grams £30.00 - £40.00
1252 A collection of Lincoln and Lincolnshire postcards £40.00 - £60.00
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1253 A collection of model toy racing cards including Lesney, Matchbox, Dinky, Corgi, Rio, Rami etc £75.00 - £95.00
1254 A cased set of 12 replica presentation crowns £20.00 - £30.00
1255 A 1960's Japanese lustre ware lion pin cushion £15.00 - £20.00
1256 3 early studio pottery vases, no marks, one has chip and another has 2 cracks, 5.5" tall £20.00 - £30.00
1257 A German hand painted cigarette holder/ashtray £10.00 - £20.00
1258 An interesting glazed clay formed visage marked internally M G W E Bendlu Bode £20.00 - £30.00
1259 8 old glasses including Victorian £20.00 - £30.00
1260 4 pieces of Mary Gregory glass £10.00 - £20.00
1261 A presentation album of 24 gold plated silver Churchill centenary medallions produced by the Churchill Centenary trust £100.00 - £120.00
1262 An early 19th century continental hand painted porcelain plaque £20.00 - £30.00
1263 A silver sweet meat basket with blue glass liner, hall marked Sheffield 1864/65 £20.00 - £30.00
1264 An oriental glass snuff bottle £25.00 - £35.00
1265 a circa 19th/20th century red overlay carved glass snuff bottle depicting 2 carp swimming under a lily pad and on reverse a frog on a lily pad £400.00 - £600.00
1266 A set of 6 mother of pearl handled knives and forks £10.00 - £20.00
1267 11 silver napkin rings and a silver a/f Christening mug (in excess of 300 gms in total) £50.00 - £60.00
1268 A Moorcroft bowl, a Moorcroft ashtray and a Moorcroft tankard decorated with a robin £30.00 - £40.00
1269 A 13" diameter studio pottery bowl £20.00 - £30.00
1270 5 toy cap bombs £10.00 - £20.00
1271 A Scalecraft model paddle steamer £10.00 - £20.00
1272 A white metal eagle staff/pole top stamped 'SPQR' £20.00 - £30.00
1273 A European puzzle jug £10.00 - £20.00
1274 An interesting treen cigarette holder and matchstriker in the form of acorns £15.00 - £20.00
1275 A Royal Doulton ginger cat together with 5 character jugs (Long John Silver, The Lawyer, Old Charley, John Peel and Falstaff) £20.00 - £30.00
1276 A German military helmet (possibly M1916/M1917 type) with winter camouflage white paint (no liner) £200.00 - £300.00
1277 A quantity of WW2 medals, miniatures etc (some replica) £10.00 - £20.00
1278 A collection of Del Prado Men at War 1939-1945 

figures with magazines £10.00 - £20.00
1279 A collection of Del Prado Medieval Warriors figures with magazines £10.00 - £20.00
1280 A collection of Del Prado Napoleon at war figures with magazines £10.00 - £20.00
1281 A boxed Graham Farish No. 8125 Intercity 125 and No.7501 Class 94 loco 4 wagons and brake van train mini set £50.00 - £70.00
1282 A boxed Bachmann 00 gauge model steam engine of Fairburn Tank Locomotive in LMS black livery (32-875) £25.00 - £35.00
1283 A quantity of Peco N gauge rolling stock £20.00 - £30.00
1284 A quantity of Fleischmann and Bachmann rolling stock and one engine, 13 pieces £20.00 - £30.00
1285 A quantity of unboxed N gauge rolling stock by Farish, a T G V loco and carriages a/f adn 3 boxed Da Pol rolling stock £20.00 - £30.00
1286 A Bachman N gauge loco 3780 Sante Fe, a Frix diesel engine and 2 others £40.00 - £60.00
1287 A quantity of die cast Lone Star treble 0 lectric N gauge locomotive, carriages and rolling stock, 21 pieces £40.00 - £60.00
1288 A quantity of N gauge rolling stock and one engine, 15 pieces £30.00 - £40.00
1289 A boxed N gauge Graham Farish No.1515 locomotive, an Eastnor Castle and 2 others £50.00 - £80.00
1290 1 boxed Graham Farish N gauge rolling stock £30.00 - £50.00
1291 11 boxed Graham Farish N gauge rolling stock £30.00 - £50.00
1292 A table layout N gauge railway with buildings, well detailed, approximately 6ft x 4ft £40.00 - £60.00
1293 60 Del Prado N gauge locomotive models with 100 magazines and 80 information sheets £40.00 - £60.00
1294 Six 00 gauge plastic models of locomotives, steam trains including Mallard £20.00 - £30.00
1295 A quantity of 00/H0 engines and rolling stock including Bachmann, Lima, Hornby etc £30.00 - £40.00
1296 A quantity of unboxed die cast model cars including Corgi £10.00 - £20.00
1297 A quantity of 00 gauge model railway items including locomotives, rolling stock, pullman coaches, DMU track etc (2 boxes) £40.00 - £60.00
1298 A Bachman HO gauge 'The John Bull' train set with a large quantity of track and transformers £30.00 - £40.00
1299 A collection of stamps in covers including Hungary, Finland, Belgium, Albania etc £20.00 - £30.00
1300 A large collection of cigar bands £10.00 - £20.00
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1301 An excellent collection of German stamps in packets £30.00 - £40.00
1302 A good collection of Victorian and later Straits Settlement stamps £40.00 - £60.00
1303 A quantity of Victorian Niger coast stamps £20.00 - £30.00
1304 3 albums of German Berlin & Bonn first day covers,1975 - 1984, Ersttagsblatt £40.00 - £60.00
1305 15 albums of Deutshland Bundesrepublik Ersttagsblatt stamps, ETB - Mid 1970s to late 1990's German stamps £40.00 - £60.00
1306 3 albums of German Berlin & Bonn first day covers, 1985 - 1992, Ersttagsblatt £20.00 - £30.00
1307 A large quantity of West German stamps in packets £20.00 - £30.00
1308 16 albums of German stamps, first day covers, special editions signed Willy Brandt, Helmut Schmit etc £40.00 - £60.00
1309 5 albums of mint German stamps, 3 DDR and 2 BDR £50.00 - £60.00
1310 3 albums of German DDR stamps and an album of mint West German stamps £40.00 - £60.00
1311 A large quantity of German stamps including 5 albums, Hamburg, East German etc £40.00 - £60.00
1312 2 albums of German stamps and some loose pages £20.00 - £30.00
1313 A mixed lot of German stamps £20.00 - £30.00
1314 A good album of German stamps, Deutsche Kolomen, Deutsche Besetura, Danzig etc £40.00 - £60.00
1315 A good album of German region stamps, Baden, Bayern, Bergedorf, Hamburg etc £30.00 - £40.00
1316 A good album of German stamps, Alt-Deutschland, Bayern, Wortemberg, Deutsch Reich etc £20.00 - £30.00
1317 3 albums of Berlin stamps, 1948 -1990 £40.00 - £60.00
1318 A collection of mainly mint German stamps £20.00 - £30.00
1319 An album of West German mint stamps up to 1991 and other mint stamps £20.00 - £30.00
1320 6 albums of German stamps mainly 1930/40's, Deutsch Reich £40.00 - £60.00
1321 3 albums of German first day cover collector's sheets, 1984-1986, Easttags Sammelblatt £40.00 - £60.00
1322 An album of German stamps including Sarre, Saargeriet, Dienstmarke etc £40.00 - £60.00
1323 8 albums of German and Belgian stamps, some mint £20.00 - £30.00
1324 2 folders of West German stamps, semi-postal stamps on sheets, 1949 onwards £20.00 - £30.00
1325 3 albums of German first day cover collector's 

sheets, 1981 -1983, Ersttags-Sammerlblatt £30.00 - £40.00
1326 7 albums of German stamps, mainly 1930/40's, Deutsche Reich £30.00 - £40.00
1327 3 albums of German Bonn & Berlin first day covers, 1964-1974, Ersttagsblatt £30.00 - £40.00
1328 A collection of stamps and albums including Pakistan, Ceylon (Victoria), Bahrain, Turkey etc £20.00 - £30.00
1329 A collection of mainly European stamps £20.00 - £30.00
1330 A good collection of  stamps including GB Colonies, British East Africa, St, Vincent, Zanzibar etc £20.00 - £30.00
1331 An interesting collection of stamps including Victorian Cyprus, Cape of Good Hope etc £20.00 - £30.00
1332 3 albums of German first day cover collector's sheets, 1987 - 1989, Ersttags-Sammelbaltt £30.00 - £40.00
1333 A good collection of GB Victorian, Edwardian and George stamps including penny reds, two penny blues etc £30.00 - £40.00
1334 2 albums of German and DDR stamps on sheets, 1920 onwards £30.00 - £40.00
1335 3 albums of German stamps £30.00 - £40.00
1336 A collection of stamps and albums of New Zealand and Australia including Victoria £30.00 - £40.00
1337 10 albums of Deutschland Berlin Ersttagsblatt stamps ETB's - mid 1970 - 1990 £40.00 - £60.00
1338 A collection of stamp albums including New Lindner, accessories and price guides £20.00 - £30.00
1339 3 albums of stamps including Bermuda, Barbados, Gibraltar (Morocco agencies), Malta, Mauritius, Victoria, Edward etc £20.00 - £30.00
1340 A collection of GB definitive sets and first day covers £20.00 - £30.00
1341 A collection of stamps from Cook Islands, Bahamas, Natal etc £20.00 - £30.00
1342 6 albums of world stamps £20.00 - £30.00
1343 9 albums and a box of stamps including Japan, Poland etc £30.00 - £40.00
1344 A good collection of stamps including GB Colonies, Victorian Jamaica, Gold Coast, Uganda, Nigeria etc £20.00 - £30.00
1345 A collection of stamp albums and sheets including Greece, Korea etc £20.00 - £30.00
1346 A Coalport Guinness elephant with keeper and zookeeper figures (boxed and with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1347 A Coalport Bertie Bassett and Farewell Gully figures (boxed and with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
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1348 A Coalport Guinness ringmaster and lion (boxed with certificate) £30.00 - £40.00
1349 A Royal Doulton PG Tips Chimp Ada and a Kellogg's Frosties Tony the Tiger figure (boxed with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1350 A Royal Doulton Quality Street couple and Pick up a penguin figures (boxed with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1351 A royal Doulton Golly (James Robertson & Son Jam) and John Player 'Hero' sailor (Imperial Tobacco) figures (boxed with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1352 A Royal Doulton Jolly Fisherman Centenary and a Subbuteo player figures (boxed with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1353 A Royal Doulton Guinness penguin figure (boxed with certificate) £30.00 - £40.00
1354 A Royal Doulton Father William (Younger Beers) and Guinness Toucan figures (boxed with certificates) together with a 20th century advertising classics sign £30.00 - £40.00
1355 A Royal Doulton Esso Oil Drop Man, a John Bull tyre man and a Bibendum Michelin man figures, (boxed with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1356 An old metal toy cash till and a box of old toys £15.00 - £20.00
1357 A rag doll snow white and one other £10.00 - £20.00
1358 2 porcelain headed dolls, no markings, approximately 43cm / 17" tall, both a/f £20.00 - £30.00
1359 2 old rag dolls £10.00 - £20.00
1360 A porcelain headed doll and one other, a/f £20.00 - £30.00
1361 A porcelain headed doll marked 'Tiorodora?', 12 1/2M, 48cm/19" (some damage to body) £30.00 - £40.00
1362 A porcelain headed German doll marked SH with PB in a star, 1909, Germany, 43cm/17", some damage to body £40.00 - £60.00
1363 A German porcelain headed doll marked SH, PB in star, 1909, Germany, 61cm, 24", some damage to body £40.00 - £60.00
1364 A porcelain headed doll marked 390, A 6 M, 53cm/ 21", some damage to body £30.00 - £40.00
1365 A porcelain headed doll with kid body marked 370 AM 2/OX DEP, Armand Marseille, 48cm/19" £40.00 - £60.00
1366 A porcelain headed doll marked A & M, 47cm/18.5", some damage to body £30.00 - £40.00
1367 A porcelain headed doll missing wig, marked SFBJ Co., Paris, 46cm/18" £30.00 - £40.00
1368 2 small unmarked porcelain headed dolls, 30cm/12" and 27cm/10.5" £20.00 - £30.00

1369 A porcelain headed doll marked Henbach Kopplesdorf 3422/0, Germany, 40cm/16" £30.00 - £40.00
1370 A porcelain headed doll marked 1902/6, 63cm,/25", some damage to body £30.00 - £40.00
1371 A porcelain headed doll marked Made in Germany 390, 58cm/22", damage to body (mainly fingers) £40.00 - £60.00
1372 A porcelain headed doll marked Heubach Kopplesdorf, 32075, Germany, 60cm/22/75", some damage to body £40.00 - £60.00
1373 An open mouthed porcelain headed doll with composition body by Simon & Halbig, 53cm/21", some damage to fingers and toes £40.00 - £60.00
1374 2 mahogany dolls chairs, one balloon back and one elbow £20.00 - £30.00
1375 A Royal Doulton Hovis boy and Bisto kids figures (boxed with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1376 A Royal Doulton Fox's polar bear and The Milky Bar Kid figures (boxed with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1377 A Royal Doulton Topiary sealion and harpist (boxed with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1378 A Royal Doulton John Ginger (Huntley & Palmer) and a Sir Kreemy Knut (Sharps Toffee) figures (boxed with certificated) £30.00 - £40.00
1379 A Royal Doulton Coca Cola bathing belle and sunbather figures (boxed with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1380 A Royal Doulton Whiskas cat, Cherry Blossom kittens and ICI Dulux paint dog figures (boxed with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1381 A Royal Doulton Penfold golfer and Dunlop caddy figures (boxed with certificates) £30.00 - £40.00
1382 4 Wade Michelin miniature Bibendum figures - Santa, Red Indian, Cowboy and sailor (boxed with certificate) £30.00 - £40.00
1383 A Royal Doulton Fairy baby and Pears bubbles figures (boxed with certificated) £30.00 - £40.00
1384 A Royal Doulton Guinness seaside and Christmas seaside figures (boxed with certificate) together with news vendor name stand with certificate £30.00 - £40.00
1385 Volumes 1 -4 Thomas Carlisle Oliver Cromwell Letters and Speeches 1897 together with Oliver Cromwell by Jan Buchan £20.00 - £30.00
1386 Two 19th Century male and female marionette puppets £10.00 - £20.00
1387 A woodcut engraving of a nude from 25 nudes by Eric Gill (1882 - 1940) £20.00 - £30.00
1388 A signed artist proof French lithograph 'Eppreuve D'Artiste' of horses and hounds by Vincent Haddelsey (1934-2010) printed on the presses of Guillard Gourdon, France 1974 on arches paper £20.00 - £30.00
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1389 A Pablo Picasso print entitled 'La Dama De La Gorguera', possibly artist proof, signed in pencil £30.00 - £40.00
1390 A studio stamped impressionist work in wax crayon of a beach scene with 2 nudes standing by Peter Collins A.R.C.A. (1923-2001), Stanley Studios Chelsea £20.00 - £30.00
1391 3 aeroplane instruments - Receiver type R115N, transmitter type T1154M (both with air ministry markings) and Test set VHF type 15077 (with war office marking) £30.00 - £40.00
1392 A collection of Royal Mail/post office/GPO memorabilia including hats, scales, pouches, badges etc £20.00 - £30.00
1393 A boxed Scalextric set 60 with one car £10.00 - £20.00
1394 A quantity of metal head axes, some named £20.00 - £30.00
1395 A large quantity of vintage tools including woodworking, LNER stamped spanner etc £30.00 - £40.00
1396 A mixed lot of RAF memorabilia including ammo tins, berets, cap badges, aeroplane identification cards etc £10.00 - £20.00
1397 A type P10 compass in wooden case with war office marking £20.00 - £30.00
1398 A signalling flash lamp £10.00 - £20.00
1399 A Toy school and church £10.00 - £20.00
1400 A large early 19th century Imari charger, 46cm diameter £150.00 - £200.00
1401 A cased Boosey & Hawkes Regent flute £20.00 - £30.00
1402 A mahogany dome front corner cabinet £30.00 - £40.00
1403 A cased brass telescope marked T B Winter, Newcastle Upon Tyne £30.00 - £40.00
1404 A late 18th / early 19th century oriental pot with lid £150.00 - £250.00
1405 A Chateau Citran 1962 Haut-Medoc red wine £10.00 - £20.00
1406 A bottle of Chateau Malijay 1983 Cotes Du Rhone red wine £10.00 - £20.00
1407 An album and box of over 400 postcards including railways, liners, coastal, foreign etc £25.00 - £35.00
1408 A copper samovar, approximately 12" tall £10.00 - £20.00
1409 2 African tribal figures £10.00 - £20.00
1410 An upholstered chair on casters £20.00 - £30.00
1411 3 Bubbles annuals, 1934, 1937, 1938 £20.00 - £30.00
1412 A cased Blessing USA trumpet £20.00 - £30.00
1413 5 walking sticks including silver mounts £50.00 - £60.00

1414 A bottle of Chateau-Bel-Air La Clotte 1971 Bordeaux red wine £10.00 - £20.00
1415 A large blue and white oriental jardiniere £35.00 - £45.00
1416 A watercolour of farm buildings in rural landscape signed R E Carter £10.00 - £20.00
1417 A vintage soft toy reclining lion (stitching on underside loose) £10.00 - £20.00
1418 A cane backed elbow chair £20.00 - £30.00
1419 A Lincoln wall plaque, a mirror and Wade items £10.00 - £20.00
1420 A quantity of old picture cards £10.00 - £20.00
1421 34 pieces of Minton Haddon Hall tea ware including teapot £40.00 - £60.00
1422 A Tiffany style table lamp £20.00 - £30.00
1423 A 19th century Sevres plate signed 'Collin' £30.00 - £40.00
1424 A bottle of vintage champagne - label badly deteriorated £10.00 - £20.00
1425 A brass bell, a copper & brass hose and a pair of binoculars £10.00 - £20.00
1426 A brass inkstand £10.00 - £20.00
1427 A mahogany hall chair, seat split £15.00 - £20.00
1428 A mandolin, a/f (no makers label) £10.00 - £20.00
1429 A Savana banjo £20.00 - £30.00
1430 A pair of 19th century continental oval paintings on porcelain in giltwood frames £80.00 - £120.00
1431 A toy butcher's shop, grocer's stall and 2 summer houses with contents £10.00 - £20.00
1432 An old boat anchor £10.00 - £20.00
1433 A Singer sewing machine in fine ornate cabinet £10.00 - £20.00
1434 A mahogany inlaid chair £15.00 - £20.00
1435 An album and box of in excess of 200 postcards including Lincolnshire, Sussex, Humorous etc £10.00 - £20.00
1436 A collection of Poole and Royal Doulton plates together with items of Shelley, Beswick, Paragon and Hummel £15.00 - £20.00
1437 A Windsor chair £30.00 - £40.00
1438 A collection of 1929/30's teachers aids / educational prints £10.00 - £20.00
1439 5 late 19th / early 20th century items of glass ware including art nouveau, vaseline a/f, Jack in the Pulpit etc £10.00 - £20.00
1440 A Casali Verona piano accordion  £20.00 - £30.00
1441 An arts and crafts copper and metal fire screen £20.00 - £30.00
1442 A German porcelain candelabra and a porcelain fantail pigeon £15.00 - £25.00
1443 A mahogany side table £10.00 - £20.00
1444 A copper bugle with brass badge for Sutherland 
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and Argylland £10.00 - £20.00
1445 An 8 day mantel clock with dead beat escapement by Val Brevete £15.00 - £20.00
1446 A Chromos Leibig album of chromo's £60.00 - £80.00
1447 A tea caddy with ivory mounts £40.00 - £60.00
1448 A 19th century hand painted porcelain lidded base and a similar vase, both a/f £50.00 - £80.00
1449 A double burner copper fondue set £10.00 - £20.00
1450 4 painted metal figures of boxers and a staffordshire figure of boxers £10.00 - £20.00
1451 A 1959 Rupert annual limited edition reproduction, still sealed £10.00 - £20.00
1452 A bottle of Pol Roger Epernay 1966 extra dry champagne £100.00 - £120.00
1453 A pair of bronze colour table lamps with amber glass shades £20.00 - £30.00
1454 A mixed lot of glassware including cranberry, Jack in the Pulpit, condiments, silver topped etc, some a/f £10.00 - £20.00
1455 A Nissan main dealer car showroom model of a Nissan Leaf electric car, one of 200 made at a cost of £3000 each £100.00 - £150.00
1456 A Jimmy Choo hand bag £100.00 - £120.00
1457 A spinning wheel £10.00 - £20.00
1458 11 EP records, some mono including Shadows, Duane Eddy etc and 5 LP records including Dave Clark, Cliff Richard etc £20.00 - £30.00
1459 A box and album of cigarette cards £10.00 - £20.00
1460 A heavy 19th century brass ewer a/f, a brass lamp with cone glass shade, a copper rail etc £30.00 - £40.00
1461 4 walking sticks including silver mounts, horn handles etc £50.00 - £70.00
1462 A Victorian hanging corner wall cupboard £15.00 - £20.00
1463 4 items of glass ware including atomiser with silver and enamel £10.00 - £20.00
1464 A Windsor chair £30.00 - £40.00
1465 A mixed lot of children's toys and puzzles £10.00 - £20.00
1466 A hand painted deer skin £20.00 - £30.00
1467 A box of vintage toys £10.00 - £20.00
1468 A box of ephemera including wine lists, coronation memorabilia, Lilliput cards etc £10.00 - £20.00
1469 2 Marley horses both marked Cousteau, one a/f £10.00 - £20.00
1470 A Hitachi mini component Hi Fi system £10.00 - £20.00
1471 A quantity of blue and white Chinese and Japanese ware, some a/f £35.00 - £45.00
1472 A Pye TMX field telephone £10.00 - £20.00

1473 A large quantity of Victorian crystal glass lustre droppers (3 boxes) £20.00 - £30.00
1474 A mahogany side table with reeded legs £10.00 - £20.00
1475 A vintage dolls pram £10.00 - £20.00
1476 A vintage dolls pram, dolls cot, parasol etc £20.00 - £30.00
1477 12 19th century soup bowls £20.00 - £30.00
1478 A solid French oak extending dining table £80.00 - £120.00
1479 A pair of burgundy globe table lamps with shades £20.00 - £30.00
1480 A Henri Matisse heliogravure print entitled 'Deux Fillettes Bouquet de Piviones sur fond noir' (Two girls and peony bouquet on black background) printed gy Draeger Freres, Paris on 1st October 1948 for Verve Revue, signed in pencil £30.00 - £40.00
1481 A good quality solid pippy oak dining table and 6 chairs £200.00 - £300.00
1482 2 Lincoln Kelly's Directory and a 1930 traveller's guide £15.00 - £20.00
1483 9 pieces of china including Mason's, Spode, Carlton ware, Staffordshire etc £15.00 - £20.00
1484 An oak corner cupboard on stand £30.00 - £40.00
1485 A hand coloured photograph of Seven Stars Wharf, Gainsborough by Ernest W Carter and a 19th century print of Pontyprydd from 'The Beauties of England and Wales' (1801-1815) £15.00 - £20.00
1486 A 3 piece clock garniture surmounted figures with a fishing theme £220.00 - £250.00
1487 A continental carved oak 2 door cupboard £40.00 - £60.00
1488 A long case clock with painted dial and 8 day movement by Bartle, Caistor £150.00 - £250.00
1489 A French Art Nouveau cabinet (keys in office together with assembly/disassembly instructions) £150.00 - £250.00
1490 5 books by Lincoln authors - Swirley, Bedford etc £20.00 - £30.00
1491 An Aynsley 'The Endeavours of Mankind' Millenium plate and loving cup £20.00 - £30.00
1492 A Sylver Pils double sided shield advertising sign £10.00 - £20.00
1493 5 winter themed Bearington teddy bears including Dorothy Bearington, Grandfather Frost, Lady Flurry etc £20.00 - £30.00
1494 A solid pippy oak 2 door console table £125.00 - £150.00
1495 An Irish watercolour signed J Dixon '24 (James Dixon 1887 - 1970) possibly of Tory island £200.00 - £300.00
1496 A 1950's watercolour of nude beside swimming pool after William Russell Flint with pencilled 
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initials 'WRF' £20.00 - £30.00
1497 A bakelite war savings campaign 1944 plaque, 59 x 35 cm £200.00 - £250.00
1498 A pair of studio stamped impressionist works in watercolour of seated nudes by Peter Collins A.R.C.A. (1923-2110), Stanley Studios Chelsea £30.00 - £40.00
1499 An early 19th century oriental bowl a/f, a pair of oriental plates and 2 oriental dishes £30.00 - £50.00
1500 6 Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea cups and saucers £30.00 - £40.00
1501 A solid pippy oak 3 drawer, 3 door sideboard £100.00 - £150.00
1502 A framed and glazed map of Lincolnshire £10.00 - £20.00
1503 A framed and glazed seascape watercolour £10.00 - £20.00
1504 A retro floor lamp £20.00 - £30.00
1505 A framed and glazed Lincoln City football shirt £20.00 - £30.00
1506 A collection of vintage children's books and annuals including Toby Twirl Tales, Hallo Little Mary Mouse, Disney etc £15.00 - £20.00
1507 A Willis & Gambier Louis Philippe 4 + 4 drawer chest £100.00 - £150.00
1508 A bronze coloured table lamp with shade £15.00 - £20.00
1509 A Willis & Gambier Louis Philippe triple door wardrobe £80.00 - £120.00
1510 A Willis & Gambier Louis Philippe blanket box £30.00 - £50.00
1511 A Victorian style king size brass bedstead £80.00 - £120.00
1512 A pair of Edwardian arm chairs £40.00 - £60.00
1513 A Solid French oak coffee table £40.00 - £60.00
1514 A collection of books on Winston Churchill £10.00 - £20.00
1515 A good collection of early Ladybird books (some with dj's), Noddy books, Storytime tales etc £10.00 - £20.00
1516 A set of 6 19th century rush seated chairs with hoof feet and spindle backs £100.00 - £150.00
1517 A period oak gate leg table £50.00 - £70.00
1518 An extending mahogany dining table with 2 mahogany carver chairs and 4 mahogany dining chairs £80.00 - £120.00
1519 A quantity of Mason's Regency tea and dinner ware, some a/f £25.00 - £35.00
1520 A cased Septimmio Soprani piano accordion £10.00 - £20.00
1521 A 3 piece clock garniture £20.00 - £30.00
1522 A pair of Derby Duesbury plates, 1784-1811 

£20.00 - £30.00
1523 A quantity of horse brasses, Victorian and later £20.00 - £30.00
1524 A pair of 19th century French hand painted and gilt harbour scene plates £30.00 - £40.00
1525 7 Henry Moor shelter sketch prints circa 1945 and 3 Henry Matisse prints circa 1935 £20.00 - £30.00
1526 A mixed lot of period pewter £20.00 - £30.00
1527 A brass standard lamp £20.00 - £30.00
1528 A ship's wheel £20.00 - £30.00
1529 A pine butcher's block £30.00 - £40.00
1530 A pair of pink easy chairs £20.00 - £30.00
1531 A dark brown leather sofa £40.00 - £60.00
1532 A dark brown leather sofa £30.00 - £40.00
1533 A large wooden rocking horse - ear repaired & missing tail £400.00 - £600.00
1534 A Victorian style double brass bedstead £80.00 - £120.00
1535 A 1940's BSA Junior Parabike £20.00 - £30.00
1536 A portfolio of paintings, limited edition prints, artist proof, drawings etc £20.00 - £30.00
1537 A French solid oak square side table £20.00 - £30.00
1538 A Victorian mahogany tip top table £75.00 - £95.00
1539 A mahogany framed Gentleman's chair £30.00 - £40.00
1540 A mahogany extending dining table and 8 chairs £80.00 - £120.00
1541 A quantity of Royal Doulton Augustine table ware £10.00 - £20.00
1542 A circa 1940's 24" round folding card table with green baize on reverse side £20.00 - £30.00
1543 2 Player's cigarette Dicken's caricatures on board, one signed KYD £10.00 - £20.00
1544 23 pieces of James Kent 'Sandringham' dinner ware £50.00 - £80.00
1545 A Solid oak French square side table £20.00 - £30.00
1546 An Anchor Meteorite copper ship's lantern £20.00 - £30.00
1547 A signed limited edition lithograph, 3 of 75, on arches paper of Prince Charles and Lady Diana wedding procession of the Mall towards Buckingham Palace by Vincent Haddelsey, (1934 - 2010) £20.00 - £30.00
1548 A watercolour village scene featuring church, a water colour rural scene 'The River Wye' W.C. Landfared, Wales 1950 with label verso, both pictures signed S Bullock (Stephen Bullock, Lincoln) and a watercolour rural landscape featuring hills (possibly Wales) Initialled A.M.C, one glass a/f £10.00 - £20.00
1549 4 old Rupert bear books and other annuals £10.00 -
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 £20.00
1550 A Georgian serpentine front 2 over 3 chest of drawers £500.00 - £600.00
1551 2 lithographs of a team of horses £10.00 - £20.00
1552 A Comitti inlaid mantel clock with Westminster chime and key £60.00 - £80.00
1553 A mahogany cabinet £40.00 - £60.00
1554 2 framed and glazed maps £20.00 - £30.00
1555 An Amersham toy cooker in original box £20.00 - £30.00
1556 A four storey dolls house £60.00 - £80.00
1557 A 6 drawer architect's plan chest £120.00 - £150.00
1558 A Victorian copper kettle, copper warming pan and old oil lamp £10.00 - £20.00
1559 A framed and glazed Lincoln artist proof print £15.00 - £20.00
1560 A bevel edged cheval mirror £10.00 - £20.00
1561 A 3 door pine wardrobe £40.00 - £60.00
1562 An old weather vane £10.00 - £20.00
1563 A fur coat £10.00 - £20.00
1564 An Edwardian oak barometer with mercury snail thermometer £10.00 - £20.00
1565 3 large brass jardinieres (possibly middle eastern) £20.00 - £30.00
1566 A mahogany mirror backed sideboard £40.00 - £60.00
1567 A Meissen lidded pot, a 19th century hand painted mug and a 19th century beaker £30.00 - £40.00
1568 A smoker's cabinet with bevel edged glazed door £10.00 - £20.00
1569 A pair of art glass vases £10.00 - £20.00
1570 A 1930's oak wall clock £10.00 - £20.00
1571 A carved wood Buddha head on a wooden stand £40.00 - £60.00
1572 An early Victorian ormolu mounted cabinet £200.00 - £250.00
1573 An oval gilt framed bevel edged mirror £15.00 - £20.00
1574 A Henri Marc 3 piece clock garniture with medallion stamp on mechanism 'Japu Freres 7 Ce, Exposition 1855, Grande Med D'Honneur' £50.00 - £70.00
1575 A Vienna style wall clock with key and pendulum £10.00 - £20.00
1576 2 early 20th century watercolours of harbour scenes (possibly Black sea) signed A.E.Dobdinson £10.00 - £20.00
1577 A floral oil on canvas on artist easel £10.00 - £20.00
1578 An oak wall clock with brass dial £40.00 - £60.00
1579 A Vincenti clock featuring lady and eagle with 

'Medaille D'Argent 1855' stamped on mechanism £350.00 - £450.00
1580 A gilded lacquered glove box with drawers £10.00 - £20.00
1581 A marble topped wash stand £20.00 - £30.00
1582 A brass Lucerna Venetian reading lamp £20.00 - £30.00
1583 A mid 20th century framed and glazed embroidery of Lincoln Cathedral £10.00 - £20.00
1584 2 small carved wood Buddha's on carved stand £30.00 - £40.00
1585 A Vienna wall clock £10.00 - £20.00
1586 A wall clock with enamel dial 'J.E.Jackson Ltd., 17, Carrington street, Nottingham', with key but missing pendulum £30.00 - £50.00
1587 A mahogany inlaid mantel clock with key £10.00 - £20.00
1588 An oak barley twist gate leg table £10.00 - £20.00
1589 A modern mahogany stick barometer £20.00 - £30.00
1590 A carved Buddha head on stand £40.00 - £60.00
1591 A Vienna double weight wall clock £50.00 - £70.00
1592 An oak wall clock £10.00 - £20.00
1593 A 19th century Mason's (patent mark) jug, 2 Mason's jug and bowls and 2 other 19th century Mason's jugs £30.00 - £40.00
1594 4 Copeland hand painted birds of paradise dishes, all a/f £15.00 - £20.00
1595 A corner cupboard with key (key in office) £75.00 - £95.00
1596 A pair of kitchen chairs £10.00 - £20.00
1597 A Keshan green ground carpet, 2.8 x 2 mtrs £90.00 - £120.00
1598 An inlaid overmantel mirror £10.00 - £20.00
1599 A framed and glazed gilt framed print 'Health to the Bride' (1933) by Walter Dendy Sadler £20.00 - £30.00
1600 A 4 fold screen £20.00 - £30.00
1601 A good quality 3 piece conservatory suite £30.00 - £40.00
1602 A quantity of mainly Lincoln prints £10.00 - £20.00
1603 3 prayer mats in various patterns £20.00 - £30.00
1604 A large gilt framed woodland scene with cottage £20.00 - £30.00
1605 A set of 4 hunting prints published by R Ackermans, printed by D Wolstenholme, engraved by T Sunderland, plates 1, 2, 3 and 4 £20.00 - £30.00
1606 A Keshan carpet, 2.8 x 2 mtrs £80.00 - £120.00
1607 A Keshan carpet, 2.3 x 1.6 mtrs £90.00 - £120.00
1608 A Keshan carpet, 2.3 x 1.6 mtrs £80.00 - £120.00
1609 A good quality modern mirror, 104 x 75 cm £20.00 
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- £30.00
1610 A framed and glazed woodland scene with foxgloves signed G Beale £10.00 - £20.00
1611 In excess of 3000 assorted cigarette cards £45.00 - £55.00
1612 A Tonesta Oxford record player (rewired, refurbished and working) £50.00 - £60.00
1613 A 1930's bevel edged mirror and a smaller example £15.00 - £20.00
1614 3 Beatles albums in very good condition being Please Please me PCS3042, Revolver PCS 7009 and Abbey Road PCS 7058 £20.00 - £30.00
1615 A Dansette Trent turntable (rewired, refurbished and working) with stereo speaker £60.00 - £80.00
1616 A framed and glazed seascape £15.00 - £20.00
1617 2 part sets of Encyclopaedia Britannica of 1875 and 1911 (25 volumes in total) £10.00 - £20.00
1618 A blue, green and cream patterned rug, approximately 64.5" x 93"/ 64 x 263 cm £20.00 - £30.00
1619 A blue, ochre and cream patterned rug approximately 61.5" x 85" / 156 x 216 cm £20.00 - £30.00
1620 A blue, red, green and cream patterned rug, 51" x 37" / 130 x 94 cm £10.00 - £20.00
1621 A red, blue and gold patterned rug, 48.5" x 72" / 123 x 183 cm £20.00 - £30.00
1622 An oil on canvas watermill by river scene signed J.G. (?) Patterson '96 £90.00 - £120.00
1623 A cane backed arm chair £20.00 - £30.00
1624 A large oil painting of the Thames circa 1900 signed Lewis £30.00 - £40.00
1625 A pair of good quality mahogany bedside chests £40.00 - £60.00
1626 A good quality mahogany dressing table £40.00 - £60.00
1627 A good quality mahogany 5 drawer tall boy £40.00 - £60.00
1628 A good quality mahogany 3 door wardrobe £80.00 - £120.00
1629 A vintage wheel chair £20.00 - £30.00
1630 A pair of metal garden urns on stands £80.00 - £120.00

13BidMaster Office


